TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Maria Sarro		05/11/2011	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Music Makers Holdings, LLC
Street Address:	7200 Wisconsin Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 601
City:	Bethesda
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20814
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MARYLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77372672	BACH TO ROCK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)218-2200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: jhiney@fchs.com
Correspondent Name: Jessica Hiney

Address Line 1: 1290 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: Fitzpatrick, Cella, Harper & Scinto

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10104-3800

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	98100.003202
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jessica Hiney
Signature:	/Jessica Hiney/
Date:	08/10/2011

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment of TM#page1.tif source=Assignment of TM#page2.tif source=Assignment of TM#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004601 FRAME: 0711

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Maria Sarro, an individual with a business address of 102-02 Ascan Avenue, Forest Hills, NY 11375 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the Mark BACH TO ROCK (the Mark) in connection with the following goods and services:

Audio and video recordings featuring music and music related entertainment (Class 9);

T-shirts (Class 25);

Educational services, namely musical instruction and training of music, songwriting, live performances and music business; music camps for the instruction and training of music, songwriting, live performances and music business; entertainment services, namely providing music concerts; conducting live musical performances; production of music and music video recordings; entertainment services namely providing a website featuring information, audio and video presentations featuring musical performances (Class 41); and

WHEREAS Assignor has filed the following trademark application to register the Mark on the Principal Register of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

Serial No.	Filing Date	<u>Mark</u>
77/372.672	1/15/2008	BACH TO ROCK

WHEREAS, Music Makers Holdings, LLC, a Maryland limited liability company with its principal place of business at 7200 Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 601, Bethesda, Maryland 20814 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark and said trademark application;

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the above-identified trademark application, the Mark

1

shown therein, and all goodwill appurtenant thereto, exclusively and in perpetuity, as of May 9, 2011.

ASSIGNOR

MARIA SARRO

MARIA SARRO

NOTARIZATION

STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY OF NASSAU

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the above jurisdiction, personally appeared MARIA SARRO, and, after being first duly sworn according to law, did make oath and affirm that she has executed the same for the purposes and considerations set forth therein.

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me this 1 day of 12011.

CRYSTAL A. WILEY

My Comm. Frp. 09/12/2014

My Commission Expires:

09/12/2014

ASSIGNEE MUSIC MAKERS HOLDINGS LLC

Ву____

2

shown therein, and an goodwin ap	ppurchant mercio, exclusively and in perpetuity, as of
May 9, 2011.	
	ASSIGNOR
	MARIA SARRO
	NOTARIZATION
STATE OF NEW YORK)
COUNTY OF NASSAU)
MARIA SARRO, and, after being affirm that she has executed the therein.	c in and for the above jurisdiction, personally appeared g first duly sworn according to law, did make oath and e same for the purposes and considerations set forth CRIBED before me this day of, 2011.
	NOTARY PUBLIC
	My Commission Expires:
ASSIGNEE MUSIC MAKERS HOLDINGS L	LC
By Bailrea Onkelles	

2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004601 FRAME: 0714

RECORDED: 08/10/2011